Minnesota State University, Mankato University Procedure		
Procedure Name: Protection of	Effective Date of Last Revision	
Animals in Research	August 2023	
Custodian of Procedure: Provost	Date of Last Review	
and Senior Vice President for	September 2022	
Academic Affairs		
Date of Adoption	doption Date of Next Review	
July 15, 2016	September 2029	

PROCEDURES

IACUC information can be found at http://grad.mnsu.edu/research/iacuc/

For more information about IACUC, contact: College of Graduate Studies and Research Minnesota State University, Mankato 315 Wigley Administration Building Mankato, MN 56001

Phone: 507-389-1242; Fax: 507-389-5974

E-mail: grad@mnsu.edu

grad.mnsu.edu

Institutional Review Board irb@mnsu.edu http://grad.mnsu.edu/irb/

RATIONALE

The Minnesota State University, Mankato Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (IACUC) membership is mandated by the PHS Policy on Humane Care and Use of Laboratory Animals. Members are appointed by the Associate Vice President for Research and Graduate Dean (the Institutional Official), and must include one veterinarian, one researcher, one animal care technician, one non-researcher, and one member who is outside the organization. The IACUC is responsible for the welfare of vertebrate animals used in research. The IACUC is governed by the Animal Welfare Act, the Health Research Extension Act of 1985, and the PHS Policy on Humane Care and Use of Laboratory Animals (Policy) section IV.A.

Procedure:		
Formal Review Process	Date Submitted	Date Reviewed
√ Vice President's Rec	√ Vice President's Recommendation	
And Acod		05/02/2023
✓ President's Approval		Date
Edward S. A	nch / sls	05/26/23